P
a
n
e
l P
C
B

Expansion Slot
1 x PCIex16 expansion slot
Ordering Guide
Features
Compact PC with slim CD-ROM, 180W ATX P/S, 1 x PCIex16 Expansion slot
System
R
R
R
R R
BBS-4021
R
I/O Interface
● BBS-4021-K
Compact PC with HS-1756, 180W ATX P/S
Accessory Options
CPU, Memory Module, 2.5"/3.5" HDD, Slim CD-ROM
37.0
2
5
.0
8
.5
0
1
25.0
1
7
.0
39.29
1
7
.0
39.19
1
.5
3
.0
1
.53
.0
41.69
2
4
.0
8
.8
5
1
25.0
15. Line Out
16. MIC In
17. COM 3
18. COM 4
19. USB2.0 * 2
20. USB2.0 * 2
01. Main Power ON/OFF
02. AC In
03. MS
04. KB
05. Power LED
06. HDD LED
07. Slim CD-ROM
08. VGA
09. DVI
10. COM 1
11. COM 2
12. LAN + USB2.0 * 2
13. LAN + USB2.0 * 2
14. Line In
External I/O
PS/2 MS, PS/2 KB, Power LED, HDD LED, Slim CD-ROM, VGA,
DVI, 4 x COM, 2 x LAN, 8 x USB2.0, Line In, Line Out, MIC In